



State of Wisconsin
2017 - 2018 LEGISLATURE

LRBa0709/1
MPG:jld

**ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 4,
TO ASSEMBLY BILL 260**

June 9, 2017 - Offered by Representative KOLSTE.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:

2 **1.** Page 7, line 1: delete lines 1 to 21.

3 **2.** Page 10, line 4: delete "health care professional" and substitute "nurse
4 licensed or permitted under ch. 441".

5 **3.** Page 10, line 4: after that line insert:

6 "SECTION 17b. 446.02 (7) (a) 3. of the statutes is created to read:

7 446.02 (7) (a) 3. A physician assistant licensed under subch. II of ch. 448."

8 **4.** Page 10, line 8: delete the material beginning with "a health" and ending
9 with "professional" on line 9 and substitute "another person".

10 **5.** Page 12, line 11: delete the material beginning with "health" and ending
11 with "(7)" on line 12 and substitute "nurse licensed or permitted under ch. 441 or
12 physician assistant licensed under subch. II of ch. 448".

